Farnell Page 827 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:14
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
827Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 827
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
3201 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Current Feedback 1.8GHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3201D 845-3063● 266.00 204.00 156.00 137.00 – –
3201 TI 8 HTSSOP OP AMP, Current Feedback 1.8GHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3201DGN 845-3071● 266.00 204.00 156.00 137.00 – –
3401 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV3401IDBVT 845-5481● 92.00 70.00 52.00 45.00 – –
3472 TI 8 SOIC High-Slew-Rate, Single-Supply Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TL3472CD 959-3527● 34.00 24.00 18.00 12.00 – –
3701 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV3701CDBVT 845-5538● 84.00 64.00 48.00 41.00 – –
3701 TI 5 SOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV3701IDBVT 845-5546● 92.00 70.00 52.00 45.00 – –
3701 TI 8 PDIP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV3701IP 845-5554● 92.00 70.00 52.00 45.00 – –
4001 TI 8 SOIC 270MHz, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp., 100mA Output drive,(-40 to +85°C
Temp. Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4001ID 110-2960● 266.00 204.00 156.00 137.00 – –
4001 TI 8 SOIC 270MHz, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp., 100mA Output drive. (0 to +70°C
Temp. Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4001CD 121-4369● 253.00 194.00 148.00 130.00 – –
4001 TI 8 SOIC 270MHz, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp., 100mA Output drive. (0 to +70°C
Temp. Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4001CD. 334-9688 237.00 181.00 147.00 137.00 – –
4001 TI 8 SOIC 270MHz, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp., 100mA Output drive,(-40 to +85°C
Temp. Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4001ID. 334-9706 275.00 210.00 171.00 159.00 – –
4011 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 290-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4011CD 845-3110● 184.00 140.00 107.00 94.00 – –
4021 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 350-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4021ID 845-3152● 304.00 233.00 193.00 172.00 – –
4031 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 100-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4031CD 845-3179● 209.00 160.00 137.00 134.00 – –
4031 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 100-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4031ID 845-3187● 222.00 170.00 130.00 114.00 – –
4031 TI 8 HTSSOP OP AMP, 100-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4031IDGN 845-3195● 247.00 189.00 153.00 143.00 – –
4081 TI 8 SOIC 175MHz Low Power, High Speed Op. Amp. (-40 to +85°C Temp. Range) . . . . . . . THS4081ID 121-4365● 165.00 126.00 96.00 85.00 – –
4081 TI 8 SOIC 175MHz Low Power, High Speed Op. Amp. (-40 to +85°C Temp. Range) . . . . . . . THS4081ID. 334-9408 227.00 174.00 149.00 146.00 – –
4100 FCH 8 SOIC Rail to Rail, +2.7V and +5.0V, 260MHz operational amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KM4100IC8TR3 360-6570▲ 53.00 48.00 38.00 26.00 – –
4107 MAX 8 SOIC 350MHz, High Speed Ultra-low noise Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4107ESA+ 118-7972● 216.00 170.00 130.00 – – – –
4120 FCH 6 SOT-23 Rail to Rail, +2.7 and +5.0V, 75MHz, Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KM4120IT6TR3 101-3880● 45.00 37.00 33.00 25.00 – –
4165 MAX 5 SOT-23 Low Power, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail input/output Operational amp. with high
output current drive and shutdown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4165EUK 301-2438▲‡ 100.00 77.00 66.00 – – – –
4165 MAX 5 SOT-23 Low Power, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail input/output Operational amp. with high
output current drive and shutdown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4165EUK+ 972-3994● 100.00 77.00 66.00 – – – –
4172 MAX 8 SOIC High-Side Current-Sense Amplifier. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4172ESA+ 972-4117● 218.00 167.00 128.00 – – – –
4211 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4211D 845-3306● 231.00 184.00 140.00 132.00 – –
4212 MAX 5 SOT-23 300MHz, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4212EUK 301-2529▲‡ 184.00 140.00 122.00 – – – –
4212 MAX 5 SOT-23 300MHz, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4212EUK+ 972-4028● 184.00 140.00 108.00 – – – –
4221 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4221D 845-3314● 184.00 140.00 107.00 94.00 – –
4250 MAX 5 SOT-23 Low Noise, Low Distortion, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational amp. . . . . . . . . MAX4250EUK 301-2451▲‡ 116.00 89.00 77.00 – – – –
4250 NSC 8 DIL Programmable Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM4250CN 948-6798● 78.00 55.00 39.00 – – – –
4250 MAX 5 SOT-23 Low Noise, Low Distortion, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational amp. . . . . . . . . MAX4250EUK+ 972-4001● 116.00 89.00 68.00 – – – –
4271 TI 8 SOIC Low Noise, high Slew rate unity gain stable voltage feedback Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4271D 110-3109● 285.00 245.00 208.00 183.00 – –
4271 TI 8 SOIC Low Noise, high Slew rate unity gain stable voltage feedback Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4271D. 501-2016 332.00 254.00 224.00 211.00 – –
4275 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4275D 845-3349● 292.00 223.00 170.00 150.00 – –
4281 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4281D 845-3357● 127.00 97.00 71.00 62.00 – –
4850 ADI 8 LFCSP Single, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Output Op Amp with Ultalow Power-Down . . . . . . ADA4850-1YCPZ-R2 107-8233● 54.00 46.00 36.00 – – – –
4851 ADI 6 SOT-23 Single, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Output Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ADA4851-1YRJZ-R2 107-8231● 54.00 46.00 36.00 – – – –
4851 ADI 6 SOT-23 High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ADA4851-1YRJZ 907-9343● 59.00 50.00 40.00 – – – –
5534 TI 8 DIL Low Noise Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534AP.. 563-602 81.00 62.00 49.00 45.00 – –
5534 TI 8 DIL Low Noise Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534P.. 563-614 77.00 61.00 48.00 36.00 – –
5534 TI 8 DIL Low Noise Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534AP 110-6093● 64.00 51.00 40.00 28.00 – –
5534 TI 8 DIL Low Noise Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534P 110-6094● 54.00 43.00 34.00 24.00 – –
5534 TI 8 SOIC Low-Noise Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534AD 958-9864● 64.00 51.00 40.00 28.00 – –
5534 TI 8 SOIC Low-Noise High-Speed Audio Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5534D 958-9872● 54.00 43.00 34.00 24.00 – –
6171 NSC 8 DIL High Speed, Low Power Voltage Feedback Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6171BIN. 638-250‡ 160.00 116.00 92.00 – – – –
6171 NSC 8 DIL High Speed, Low Power Voltage Feedback Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6171BIN 949-3611● 160.00 116.00 92.00 – – – –
6171 NSC 8 SOIC High Speed, Low Power Voltage Feedback Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6171BIM 949-3620● 160.00 116.00 98.00 – – – –
6181 NSC 8 DIL 100MHz Current Feedback Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6181IN 948-5953● 150.00 109.00 82.00 – – – –
6211 MICR 5 SOT-23 IttyBitty™ Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MIC6211YM5 TR 110-0680● 50.00 37.00 28.00 21.00 – –
6502 NSC 14 SOIC Wideband, Low Power, Linear-in-dB Variable Gain Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6502MA 818-1047● 380.00 295.00 246.00 – – – –
6502 NSC 14 TSSOP Wideband, Low Power, Linear-in-dB Variable Gain Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6502MT 818-1055● 380.00 295.00 231.00 – – – –
6503 NSC 14 SOIC Wideband, Low Power, Linear Variable Gain Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6503MA 818-1063● 380.00 295.00 260.00 – – – –
6503 NSC 14 TSSOP Wideband, Low Power, Linear Variable Gain Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6503MT 818-1071● 380.00 295.00 231.00 – – – –
6504 NSC 8 SOIC Wideband, Low Power, Variable Gain Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6504MA 818-0717● 336.00 246.00 196.00 – – – –
6550 NSC 8 SOIC Differential, High Speed Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6550MM 100-8036● 307.00 223.00 167.00 – – – –
6550 NSC 8 SOIC Differential, High Speed Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6550MA 100-8272● 307.00 223.00 167.00 – – – –
6551 NSC 8 MSOP Differential, High Speed Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6551MM 100-8037● 214.00 156.00 117.00 – – – –
6551 NSC 8 SOIC Differential, High Speed Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6551MA 100-8273● 214.00 156.00 117.00 – – – –
6609 NSC 8 SOIC Voltage Feedback Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6609MA 818-0733● 186.00 144.00 118.00 – – – –
6624 NSC 8 SOIC Single/Ultra Low Noise Wideband Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6624MA 818-0750● 225.00 163.00 130.00 – – – –
6640 NSC 5 SOT-23 TFT-LCD Single, 16V RRO High Output Current Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6640MF 818-0776● 155.00 113.00 84.00 – – – –
6642 NSC 8 SOIC Low Power, 130MHz Rail-to-Rail output Operational Amp, 3V. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6642MA 949-0167● 110.00 78.00 57.00 – – – –
6657 NSC 5 SOT-23 270MHz Single Supply, Single Amplifiers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6657MF 818-0784● 124.00 89.00 65.00 – – – –
6657 NSC 5 SC70 270MHz Single Supply, Single Amplifiers. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6657MG 818-0792● 124.00 89.00 65.00 – – – –
6702 NSC 8 SOIC Ultra Low Distortion, Wideband Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6702MA 439-8490▲ 200.00 145.00 116.00 – – – –
6702 NSC 5 SOT-23 Ultra Low Distortion, Wideband Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6702MF 761-1602● 164.00 139.00 118.00 – – – –
6720 NSC 8 SOIC Single, Wideband Video Op Amp with Shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6720MA 818-0873● 141.00 102.00 77.00 – – – –
6720 NSC 6 SOT-23 Single, Wideband Video Op Amp with Shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6720MF 818-0881● 141.00 102.00 77.00 – – – –
6723 NSC 8 SOIC 370MHz Singel, 1mA Current Feedback Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6723MA 818-0903● 167.00 122.00 91.00 – – – –
6723 NSC 5 SOT-23 370MHz Singel, 1mA Current Feedback Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6723MF 818-0911● 167.00 122.00 91.00 – – – –
6730 NSC 8 SOIC 1.2 GHz, Low Distortion Op Amp with Shutdown . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6703MA 100-8276● 200.00 145.00 109.00 – – – –
6732 NSC 8 SOIC High Speed Op Amp with Adjustable Bandwidth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6732MA 818-0954● 312.00 243.00 214.00 – – – –
7111 NSC 5 SOT-23 Tiny CMOS, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC7111BIM5X 977-9701● 74.00 53.00 38.00 – – – –
7121 NSC 5 SOT-23 Tiny High Speed, Low Power, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp.(IND TEMP). . . . LM7121IM5. 954-410‡ 137.00 99.00 75.00 – – – –
7121 NSC 8 SOIC 200MHz, High Speed, Low Power Voltage Feedback Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM7121IM 949-4120● 137.00 99.00 75.00 – – – –
7121 NSC 5 SOT-23 Tiny High Speed, Low Power, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp.(IND TEMP). . . . LM7121IM5 977-9892● 137.00 99.00 79.00 – – – –
7171 NSC 8 DIL High Speed, High Output Current Voltage Feedback Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM7171BIN 949-3727● 138.00 103.00 82.00 – – – –
7301 NSC 8 SOIC Low Power, 4MHz GBW, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . LM7301IM 949-4170● 115.00 84.00 61.00 – – – –
7301 NSC 5 SOT-23 Tiny Low Power, 4MHz GBW, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output Operational Amp . . . . . LM7301IM5 977-9906● 114.00 84.00 61.00 – – – –
8000 ADI 8 LFCSP Single, Ultra High-Speed Op Amp with Power-Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8000YCPZ-R2 107-8300● 165.00 146.00 124.00 – – – –
8000 ADI 8 SOIC Single, Ultra High-Speed Op Amp with Power-Down . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8000YRDZ 107-8301● 124.00 115.00 108.00 – – – –
8001 ADI 8 DIL 800MHz Low Power, Current Feedback Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8001ANZ 960-5304● 232.00 211.00 188.00 – – – –
8001 ADI 8 SOIC 800MHz Low Power, Current Feedback Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8001ARZ 960-5657● 232.00 199.00 167.00 – – – –
8010 ADI 8 DIL High Speed, Low Power, 200mA output Current Video amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8010ANZ 107-9306● 273.00 241.00 205.00 – – – –
8014 ADI 8 SOIC Single Lo Power, High Performance Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8014ARZ 862-1489● 107.00 90.00 71.00 – – – –
8021 ADI 8 SOIC Low-Noise High-Speed Amplifier for 16-bit Systems, 200MHz. (G=1). . . . . . . . . . AD8021ARZ 942-6000● 120.00 106.00 93.00 – – – –
8028 ADI 8 SOIC Low Distortion, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8028ARZ 114-3285● 159.00 145.00 133.00 – – – –
8028 ADI 10 MSOP Low Distortion, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8028ARMZ 114-3286● 159.00 136.00 114.00 – – – –
8030 ADI 8 SOIC Low Power, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8030ARZ 114-3287● 121.00 101.00 81.00 – – – –
8031 ADI 8 SOIC Single Rail-to-Rail I/O Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8031ARZ 862-1500● 110.00 94.00 75.00 – – – –
8045 ADI 8 LFCSP 3nV/Hz Ultralow Distortion Voltage Feedback High Speed Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8045ACPZ-R2 107-8299● 160.00 134.00 107.00 – – – –
8045 AD 8 SOIC 3nV/(sq.rt)Hz Ultralow Distortion, High Speed Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8045ARDZ 907-9424● 129.00 108.00 86.00 – – – –
8051 ADI 8 SOIC High Speed, Rail-to-Rail, 3V/5V or ±5V operated, Operational Amp.. . . . . . . . . . . . AD8051ARZ 942-5608● 72.00 65.00 59.00 – – – –
8055 ADI 8 DIL 300MHz, Voltage Feedback Operational Amp with bandwidth and slew rate typical
of Current Feedback Amps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8055ANZ 107-9307● 72.00 65.00 59.00 – – – –
8061 ADI 8 SOIC 300 MHz High Speed Rail-to Rail Amplifier, 2.7V to 8.0V Operation (IND TEMP). . . AD8061ARZ 942-6019● 78.00 69.00 60.00 – – – –
8063 ADI 8 SOIC 300 MHz High Speed Rail-to Rail Amplifier with Shutdown, 2.7V to 8.0V Operation
(IND TEMP). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8063ARZ 114-3200● 72.00 61.00 51.00 – – – –
8091 ADI 8 SOIC Single High Speed Rail-to-Rail Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8091ARZ 862-1543● 64.00 53.00 43.00 – – – –